

NESKOWIN REGIONAL WATER DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 2023-01

A RESOLUTION UPDATING THE GENERAL MANAGERS PURCHASING AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, IT is in the best interest of the citizens of the District that specific Neskowin Regional Water District policies relating to Rules for Public Contracts be modified; and

WHEREAS, THE District, on April 15, 2005, established Public Contract Rules with Resolution 2005-01; and

WHEREAS, THE Resolution 2005-01 section "F" subsection "1." States, "Except as otherwise provided for emergency contracts, the General Manager may enter into contracts not exceeding \$5000 without approval of the Contract Review Board."; and

WHEREAS, inflation has decreased the purchasing power of \$5,000 since Resolution 2005-01 was adopted; and

WHEREAS, THE District Board of Commissioners has reviewed Resolution 2005-01 section "F" subsection "1." and has determined that revisions are necessary and in the best interest of the District; then

BE IT RESOLVED, BY the Board of Commissioners of the Neskowin Regional Water District, that except as otherwise provided for emergency contracts, the General Manager may enter into contracts not exceeding \$10,000 without the approval of the Contract Review Board.

Brenda Freshman, Secretary

Passed June 29th, 2023